
MESOLA  19  APRILE  2015  (risultati)

ORDINE  D’ARRIVO  GARA     
1° Rudy Magagnoli San  Giacomo L 34’21”
2° Mohamed Errami Quadrilatero M 34’37”
3° Massimo Tocchio Salcus L 35’12”
4° Agla Said Castenaso L 35’23”
5° Angelo Marchetta Pol.  Molise L 35’40”
6° Paolo Vitali Atl.  Delta L 36’18”
7° Luca Avaro Salcus L 36’26”
8° Riccardo Tosi Confindustria L 36’40”
9° Luca Gardellini Gabbi L 37’08”
10° Nicolo Conti Atl.  Estense L 37’33”
11° Fabio Finotello Salcus L 38’16”
12° Ernesto Di Noia Gabbi L 38’32”
13° Renzo Ranzatro Cavalli Marini M 38’36”
14° Stefano Coreggioli Salcus L 38’39”
15° Alex Magagnali San Giacomo L 38’41”
16° Stefano Baraldini Fratellanza M 38’46”
17° Giuseppe Pinca Sant Agata M 38’59”
18° Domenico Lucani Gabbi L 39’06”
19° Fabio Mangolini Atl.  Delta L 39’25”
20° Aldo Penzo Cavalli  Marini L 39’46”
21° Federico Pozzato Taglio di Po L 39’50”
22° Nicla Zuccarello Taglio di Po L 40’10”
23° Emiliano Marchetti Castenaso L 40’13”
24° Gabrio Conti Taglio di Po L 40’16”
25° Paolo Trovo’ Salcus M 40’19”
26° Luca Storari Faro L 40’21”
27° Mauro Chiari Calderara L 40’26”
28° Alessandro Amato Confindustria L 40’44”
29° Matteo Ferroni Atl.  Delta G 40’53
30° Agostino Libanori Salcus M 40’57”
31° Gianni Cavallarin Salcus L 41’01”
32° Lorenzo Andreose Salcus M 41’04”
33° Andrea Loffreda Cavalli Marini L 41’09”
34° Paolo Callegari Corriferrara L 41’12”
35° Rudy Davi Vigaranese L 41’16”
36° Nadya Chubak Lughesina N 41’19”
37° Massimo Ghirotti Salcus L 41’21”



28° Daniele Finotti Taglio di Po M 41’24”
39° Giacomo Bellan Taglio di Po L 41’38”
40° Michele Mantovani Faro L 41’41”
41° Abderrahnan Arzoichi Quadrilatero L 41’44”
42° Gianfranco Boschet Adria M 41’46”
43° Marino Scarpa Cavalli Marini M 41’51”
44° Stefano Gargioni Folgore M 41’53”
45° Beppino Rizzo Barizza  S. M 41’56”
46° Andrea Zeri Libero M 41’58”
47° Moris Biolcati  R. Atl.  Delta L 42’00”
48° Alberto Mantovani Argine  Berra L 42’19”
49° Adriano Brusegan Taglio di Po M 42’21”
50° Taddeo Marchetti Atl.  Estense G 42’24”
51° Maximiklian Benazzi Atl.  Delta L 42’39”
52° Antonio Barbato Taglio do Po M 42’49”
53° Giuseppe Canton Riva del Brenta M 42’48”
54° Stefano Ferroni Atl.  Delta L 42’52”
55° Andrea Pezzino Pontelungo M 42’55”
56° Maurizia Patracchini Invicta O 42’57”
57° Sandro Sandri Voltan M 42’59”
58° Celeste Ferrini Edera  Forli N 43’01”
59° Lauro Masarenti Quadrilatero M 43’03”
60° Angelo Moretto Bompani M 43’08”
61° Donato Ragazzi Atrl.  Delta L 43’10”
62° Ubaldo Zanetti Taglio di Po M 43’12”
63° Edmondo Permiani Running  Com. M 43’22”
64° Luca Ferri Alfonsine L 43’24”
65° Daria Legnaro Montegrotto N 43’27”
66° Giuseppe Purificato Salcus M 43’29”
67° Davide Tavalazzi Alfonsine G 43’31”
68° Cleto Manfredini Putinati M 43’33”
69° Francesco La Tagliata Atl.  Delta L 43’35”
70° Luca Occhiali Salcus L 43’37”
71° Michele Toni Gabbi M 43’39”
72° Andrea Pasetti Atl.  Estense M 43’42”
73° Armando Bellucco Folgore M 43’43”
74° Martino Pasqualini Bassa Veronese M 43’45”
75° Daniele Todaro Cavalli Marini L 43’48”
76° Pierluca La salvia Atl.  Estense L 43’50”
77° Paolo Storari Faro M 43’52”
78° Suellen Roccati Salcus N 43’56”
79° Morgan Tolotti Atl.  Delta L 43’58”
80° Nicola Lunari Salcus M 44’10”



81° Marco Delillo Runners  Pd M 44’13”
82° Maurizio Preti Taglio di Po M 44’19”
83° Giuliano Ferro Taglio di Po M 44’24”
84° Silvio Nanetti Centese M 44’27”
85° Fabio Bagtantwe Atl.  Delta  M 44’31”
86° Michele Vanzi Quadrilatero P 44’35£
87° Adriano Pagani Lughesina M 44’43”
88° Stefano Mancin Porto Tolle L 44’45”
89° Giovanni Crepaldi Porto Tolle M 44’48”
90° Enrico Mantovani Argine  Berra M 44’50”
91° Mauro Ferroni Running  Com. M 44’54”
92° Roberto Zaghi Atl.  Delta M 45’04”
93° Enrco Gasparon Libero M 45’06”
94° Mauro Bonon Salcus L 45’09”
95° Giacomo Migliorini Atl.  Delta M 45’13”
96° Caterina Mangolini Atl.  Delta H 45’16”
97° Matteo Mari Atl.  Delta L 45’18”
98° Adamo Farinelli Quadrilatero M 45’20”
99° Claudio Mingardo Quadrilatero M 45’22”
100° Andrea Astori Quadrilatero M 45’25”
101° Ugo Negri Corriferrara M 45’27”
102° Adriano Liviero Taglio di Po P 45’29”
103° Daniele Prevelato Runners  Pd  M 45’32”
104° Andrea Crepaldi Taglio di Po L 45’34”
105° Silvia Montebugnoli Calderaia N 45’37”
106° Mirko Zamara Pod. Pontecchio L 45’42”
107° Omar Scartabello Salcus L 45’44”
108° Davide Canella Corriferrara L 45’46”
109° Franco Quaglia Taglio di Po M 45’49”
110° Gianluca Marcati Taglio di Po M 45’54”
111° Andrea Schuiesaro Salcus L 45’56”
112° Giorgina Trasforini Quadrilatero O 45’59”
113° Pietrantonio Polonini Lumezzane P 46’01”
114° Massimo Roversi Atl.  Delta M 46’03”
115° Federico Russo Taglio di Po L 46’06”
116° Francesco Rizzi Salcus L 46’09”
117° Filippo Radamani Atl.  Estense G 46’11”
118° Alberto Veronese Porto Tolle L 46’13”
119° Nicoletta Pasetto Alfonsine O 46’14”
120° Lino Padoan Pontecchio M 46’16”
121° Alfredo Bianchi Correre è Bello M 46’21”
122° Romolo Soffiati Quadrilatero P 46’23”
123° Adriano Franciosi Faro M 46’25”



124° Massimiliano Bruni Corriferrara L 46’26”
125° Egidio Marchetti UISP  Ferrara P 46’29”
126° Massimo Tebaidi Quadrilatero M 46’31”
127° Maurizio Naliato Ferrariola M 46’33”
128° Moris Fogli Corriferrara L 46’34”
129° Michele Veronese Taglio di Po M 46’36”
130° Annalisa Nequinio Montegrotto N 46’40”
131° Flavio Ceretta Montegrotto L 46’43”
132° Michele Vendemmiati Atl.  Delta L 46’50”
133° Lorenzo Lodi Corriferrara L 46’55”
134° Samuele Barboni Atl.  Elta L 46’56”
135° Mirko Moscardi Alfonsine L 47’00”
136° Silvana Ban Running  Com. O 47’02”
137° Mauro Moretti UISP  Ferrara M 47’05
138° Michele Guerriero Atl.  Delta L 47’17”
139° Roberto Orlandin Salcus P 47’19”
140° Francesco Naldi Atl.  Delta L 47’21”
141° Antonio Molena Taglio di Po L 47’38”
142° Riccardo Bergossi Quadrilatero M 47’32”
143° Amilcare Finessi Atl.  Delta M 47’45”
144° Andrea Osti Corriferrara L 47’48”
145° Roberto Garbi Taglio di Po M 47’50”
146° Filippo Punterieri Corriferrara M 47’53”
147° Maurizio Tavalazzi Alfonsine M 47’54”
148° Andrea Remoto Salcus L 47’57”
149° Massimo Tagliaferri Putinati L 48’00”
150° Elisabetta Lambertini Quadrilatero N 48’02”
151° Claudio Rosestolato Taglio di Po M 48’04”
152° Gianni Felloni Argine  Berra P 48’06”
153° Tiziano Suman Adria M 48’10”
154° Roberto Balerrini Running  Com. M 48’15”
155° Giulia Bellini Ciorriferrara N 48’19”
156° Massimo Cora Corriferrara L 48’30”
157° Antonio Teutonico Corriferrara L 48’32”
158° Umberto Piacentini Argine  Berra M 48’34”
159° Graziano Succi Quadrilatero M 48’35”
160° Giuliano Battaglia Quadrilatero P 48’38”
161° Davide Bosi Argine  Berra M 48’40”
162° Rocc Monsellato Taglio di Po M 48’41”
163° Alex Zanetti Faro M 48’44”
164° Emanuele Finotti Faro M 48’46”
165° Mirko Tessarin Taglio di Po L 48’47”
166° Cinzia Fogli Atl.  Delta N 48’51”



167° Pietro Fabbri Faro M 48’56”
168° Mirko Campoli Alfonsine L 49’03”
169° Stefania Panfilio Taglio di Po N 49’04”
170° Patrizio Girello Taglio di Po M 49’07”
171° Francesco Marchi Faro M 49’09”
172° Giorgio Bellan Porto Tolle L 49’12”
173° Fabrizia Ferroni Running  Com. O 49’13”
174° Davide Bruni Faro M 49’24”
175° Roberto Zufoli Faro L 49’28”
176° Elisa Marchesini Invicta N 49’30”
177° Davide Ferrari Taglio di Po M 49’32”
178° Simonetta Siviero Salcus N 49’38”
179° Paola Pantaloni Invicta O 49’43”
180° Adriano Corsara Cavalli Marini M 49’45”
181° Camilla Ferrini Edera Forli N 49’49”
182° Yuri Pasini Lughesina L 49’51”
183° Rita Telloli Atl.  Delta O 50’01”
184° Monia Panfilio Taglio di Po N 50’03”
185° Luciano Bellinello Salcus P 50’06”
186° Elisa Biolcati Invicta N 50’08”
187° Drita Zhivani Faro N 50’15”
188° Claudio Casarin Libero L 50’20”
189° Roberto Zanetti Faro M 50’23”
190° Davide Rossi Atl.  Delta M 50’27”
191° Francesco Piagnolente Atl.  Delta M 50’30”
192° Massimiliano Zecchini San Pietro M 50’32”
193° Roberto Balboni Corriferrara M 50’35”
194° Andrea Sfriso Salcus L 50’38”
195° Denis Laurento Taglio di Po M 50’41”
196° Antonello Cimaschi Lumezzane O 50’50”
197° Carlo Gori Argine  Berra L 50’55”
198° Gerry Franchin Salcus M 51’24”
199° Giovanni Pavan Rhodigiun P 51’27”
200° Luca Paletto Salcus M 51’31”
201° Valentino Moretti Atl.  Delta L 51’36”
202° Paolo Bovolentas Taglio di Po M 51’41”
203° Enea Zanellato Taglio di Po M 51’43”
204° Angelo Chiavegato Taglio di Po M 51’45”
205° Laura Marabini Atl.  Delta N 51’52”
206° Roberto Zambadi Atl.  Delta L 52’02”
207° Franco Beltrranme Taglio di Po M 52’16”
208° Sergio Cappello Salcus P 52’19”
209° Davide Callegari Proethics M 52’26”



210° Emanuele Cazzola Atl.  Delta L 52’29”
211° Roberto Manzoli proethics M 52’38”
212° Gianni Pagnoni Quadrilatero P 52’40”
213° Germano Vesentini Basso Veronese P 52’43”
214° Sergio Tocchio Quadrilatero P 52’45”
215° Andrea Guerra Atl.  Delta L 52’48”
216° Paolo Tumiati Faro L 52’52”
217° Mirco Grandi Salcus M 53’04”
218° Alessandro Polesinanti Corriferrara M 53’07”
219° Stefano Bruschi Libero M 53’10”
220° Stefano Mazzini Libero M 53’30”
221° Marco Ogniben Taglio di Po L 53’33”
222° Luigi Franchini Corriferrara M 53’39”
223° Ornella Scarsetto Calderara O 53’53”
224° Giulio Braccioni Atl.  Estense G 54’01“
225° Daniele Laurenti Porto Tolle M 54’13”
226° Alberto Sovrani Faro M 54’19”
227° Lucia Faggin Assindustria O 54’20”
228° Innocenzo Fileno Libero M 54’21”
229° Giuliano Baruffa Argine  Berra M 54’22”
230° Silvia Puller Atl.  Delta H 54’24”
231° Doriano Ferroni San Patrizio P 54’26”
232° Fabio Marchesi Quadrilatero M 54’29”
233° Letizia Ianotta Corriferrar O 54’31”
234° Simona Zanetti Quadrilatero N 54’33”
235° Alberto Tredesini Quadrilatero P 54’36”
236° Umberto Fabbri Taglio di Po M 54’38”
237° Matteo Magri Libero L 54’42”
238° Sandra Conti Riviera del Brenta O 54’43”
239° Paola Gibertoni Atl.  Estense N 54’45”
240° Daniela Natali Libera N 54’47”
241° Daniela Testoni Pontelungo O 54’51”
242° Mauro Robustini Invicta M 54’53”
243° Vaslentina Zanetti Libera N 54’56”
244° Rita Guerzoni Proethics N 55’02”
245° Dino Raimondi Proethics M 55’14”
246° Alberto Provenzuani Corriferrara M 55’16”
247° Angelo Cestari Taglio di Po M 55’19”
248° Augusto Avanzo Taglio di Po M 55’21”
249° Rita Marinelli Atl.  Delta O 55’23”
250° Ilaria Marzola Invicta N 55’29”
251° Cristina Rinaldi Corriferrara N 55’42”
252° Enrica Marinelli Atl.  Delta O 55’56”



253° Elena Guerrato Argine  Berra N 56’15”
254° Emmanuele Bosi Libero L 56’38”
255° Massimiliano Ponzetto Taglio di Po M 56’42”
256° Davide Galozzi Salcus P 56’43”
257° Sandro Buzzoni Quadrilatero M 56’45”
258° Matteo Zaghi Corriferrara L 56’47”
259° Rosa Bonazzi Libera N 56’51”
260° Alessandro Cecchetti Confindustria L 56’53”
261° Simona Frisina Corriferrara N 56’56”
262° Angela Leopardi Corriferrara N 56’59”
263° Pierluigi Bosi Corriferrara M 57’08”
264° Graziano Massarenti Atl.  Delta M 57’08”
265° Hajar Faid Argine  Berra H 57’11”
266° Alessandro Bottoni Libero M 57’14”
267° Elisa Franciosi Quadrilatero O 57’17”
268° Giacomo Grandi Libero L 57’18”
269° Tziano Pacchiega Argine  Berra M 57’20”
270° Erica Massarenti Atl.  Delta N 57’59”
271° Daniele Fregagli Taglio di Po P 58’01”
272° Angela Valli Atl.  Faenza O 58’16”
273° Lorenza Marzola Adria N 58’22”
274° Loredana Tronconi Lamone O 58’29”
275° Mario Braga Argine  Berra P 58’32”
276° Eleonora Ferrari Quadrilatero N 58’39”
277° Maurizio Penzo Libero M 58’42”
278° Alessio Bagatin Taglio di Po M 58’54”
279° Anselmo Finotello Taglio di Po P 58’57”
280° Tatiana Gnitiko Atl.  Delta N 59’00”
281° Katia Pedarzini Faro N 59’13”
282° Sara Melloni Invicta N 59’18”
283° Enzo Fantini Quadrilatero P 00’06”
284° Germana Busuoli S.  Agata N 00’09”
285° Lorella Gementi Pod.  Pontecchio O 00’11”
286° Luca Sita Argine  Berra M 00’31”
287° M. Cristina Catozzi Quadrilatero N 01’16”
288° Patrizia Penini Atl.  Delta O 01’28”
289° Monica Gambarin Argine  Berra N 01’33”
290° Cecilia Brina Faro H 02’35”
291° Ugo Veronese Taglio di Po M 02’42”
292° Daniele Paesante Taglio di Po M 03’18”
293° Barbara Talmelli Corriferrara O 03’27”
294° Dabna Pickova Invicta O 03’56”
295° Emilio Foletto Salcus P 03’59”



296° Marco Avanzi Libero L 04’02”
297° Isabella Chiodi Quadrilatero N 04’0”
298° Luca Checchi Libero M 04’13”
299° Silvia Pasquali Quadrilatero N 05’21”
300° Rossella Galletti Quadrilatero O 05’32”
301° Daniele Vassalli Quadrilatero L 05’56”
302° Roseliana Barbierati Invicta O 06’34”

CLASSIFICHE  DI  CATEGORIA

Allieve  Femminili
1° Caterina Mangolini Atl.  Delta H 45’16”
2° Silvia Puller Atl.  Delta H 54’24”
3° Hajar Faid Argine  Berra H 57’11”
4° Cecilia Brina Faro H 02’35”

Categoria  -  G  Maschile                                 cat.   risultato 
1° Matteo Ferroni Atl.  Delta G 40’53
2° Taddeo Marchetti Atl.  Estense G 42’24”
3° Davide Tavalazzi Alfonsine G 43’31”
4° Filippo Radamani Atl.  Estense G 46’11”
5° Giulio Braccioni Atl.  Estense G 54’01“

Categoria  -  L  Maschili
1° Rudy Magagnoli San  Giacomo L 34’21”
2° Massimo Tocchio Salcus L 35’12”
3° Agla Said Castenaso L 35’23”
4° Angelo Marchetta Pol.  Molise L 35’40”
5° Paolo Vitali Atl.  Delta L 36’18”
6° Luca Avaro Salcus L 36’26”
7° Riccardo Tosi Confindustria L 36’40”
8° Luca Gardellini Gabbi L 37’08”
9° Nicolo Conti Atl.  Estense L 37’33”
10° Fabio Finotello Salcus L 38’16”
11° Ernesto Di Noia Gabbi L 38’32”
12° Stefano Coreggioli Salcus L 38’39”
13° Alex Magagnali San Giacomo L 38’41”
14° Domenico Lucani Gabbi L 39’06”
15° Fabio Mangolini Atl.  Delta L 39’25”
16° Aldo Penzo Cavalli  Marini L 39’46”
17° Federico Pozzato Taglio di Po L 39’50”
18° Nicla Zuccarello Taglio di Po L 40’10”
23° Emiliano Marchetti Castenaso L 40’13”



19° Gabrio Conti Taglio di Po L 40’16”
20° Luca Storari Faro L 40’21”
21° Mauro Chiari Calderaia L 40’26”
22° Alessandro Amato Confindustria L 40’44”
23° Gianni Cavallarin Salcus L 41’01”
24° Andrea Loffreda Cavalli Marini L 41’09”
25° Paolo Callegari Corriferrara L 41’12”
26° Rudy Davi Vigaranese L 41’16”
27° Massimo Ghirotti Salcus L 41’21”
28° Giacomo Bellan Taglio di Po L 41’38”
29° Michele Mantovani Faro L 41’41”
30° Abderrahnan Arzoichi Quadrilatero L 41’44”
31° Moris Biolcati  R. Atl.  Delta L 42’00”
32° Alberto Mantovani Argine  Berra L 42’19”
33° Maximiklian Benazzi Atl.  Delta L 42’39”
34° Stefano Ferroni Atl.  Delta L 42’52”
35° Donato Ragazzi Atrl.  Delta L 43’10”
36° Luca Ferri Alfonsine L 43’24”
37° Francesco La Tagliata Atl.  Delta L 43’35”
38° Luca Occhiali Salcus L 43’37”
39° Daniele Todaro Cavalli Marini L 43’48”
40° Pierluca La salvia Atl.  Estense L 43’50”
41° Morgan Tolotti Atl.  Delta L 43’58”
42° Stefano Mancin Porto Tolle L 44’45”
43° Mauro Bonon Salcus L 45’09”
44° Matteo Mari Atl.  Delta L 45’18”
45° Andrea Crepaldi Taglio di Po L 45’34”
46° Mirko Zamara Pod. Pontecchio L 45’42”
47° Omar Scartabello Salcus L 45’44”
48° Davide Canella Corriferrara L 45’46”
49° Andrea Schuiesaro Salcus L 45’56”
50° Federico Russo Taglio di Po L 46’06”
51° Francesco Rizzi Salcus L 46’09”
52° Alberto Veronese Porto Tolle L 46’13”
54° Massimiliano Bruni Corriferrara L 46’26”
55° Moris Fogli Corriferrara L 46’34”
56° Flavio Ceretta Montegrotto L 46’43”
57° Michele Vendemmiati Atl.  Delta L 46’50”
58° Lorenzo Lodi Corriferrara L 46’55”
59° Samuele Barboni Atl.  Elta L 46’56”
60° Mirko Moscardi Alfonsine L 47’00”
61° Michele Guerriero Atl.  Delta L 47’17”
62° Francesco Naldi Atl.  Delta L 47’21”



63° Antonio Molena Taglio di Po L 47’38”
64° Andrea Osti Corriferrara L 47’48”
65° Andrea Remoto Salcus L 47’57”
66° Massimo Tagliaferri Putinati L 48’00”
67° Massimo Cora Corriferrara L 48’30”
68° Antonio Teutonico Corriferrara L 48’32”
65° Mirko Tessarin Taglio di Po L 48’47”
69° Mirko Campoli Alfonsine L 49’03”
70° Giorgio Bellan Porto Tolle L 49’12”
71° Roberto Zufoli Faro L 49’28”
72° Yuri Pasini Lughesina L 49’51”
73° Claudio Casarin Libero L 50’20”
74° Andrea Sfriso Salcus L 50’38”
75° Carlo Gori Argine  Berra L 50’55”
76° Valentino Moretti Atl.  Delta L 51’36”
77° Roberto Zambadi Atl.  Delta L 52’02”
78° Emanuele Cazzola Atl.  Delta L 52’29”
79° Andrea Guerra Atl.  Delta L 52’48”
80° Paolo Tumiati Faro L 52’52”
81° Marco Ogniben Taglio di Po L 53’33”
82° Matteo Magri Libero L 54’42”
83° Emmanuele Bosi Libero L 56’38”
83° Matteo Zaghi Corriferrara L 56’47”
84° Alessandro Cecchetti Confindustria L 56’53”
85° Giacomo Grandi Libero L 57’18”
86° Marco Avanzi Libero L 04’02”
87° Daniele Vassalli Quadrilatero L 05’56”

Categoria  - M  Maschile
1° Mohamed Errami Quadrilatero M 34’37”
2° Renzo Ranzatro Cavalli Marini M 38’36”
3° Stefano Baraldini Fratellanza M 38’46”
4° Giuseppe Pinca Sant Agata M 38’59”
5° Paolo Trovo’ Salcus M 40’19”
6° Agostino Libanori Salcus M 40’57”
7° Lorenzo Andreose Salcus M 41’04”
8° Daniele Finotti Taglio di Po M 41’24”
9° Gianfranco Boschet Adria M 41’46”
10° Marino Scarpa Cavalli Marini M 41’51”
11° Stefano Gargioni Folgore M 41’53”
12° Beppino Rizzo Barizza  S. M 41’56”
13° Andrea Zeri Libero M 41’58”
14° Adriano Brusegan Taglio di Po M 42’21”



15° Antonio Barbato Taglio do Po M 42’49”
16° Giuseppe Canton Riva del Brenta M 42’48”
17° Andrea Pezzino Pontelungo M 42’55”
18° Sandro Sandri Voltan M 42’59”
19° Lauro Masarenti Quadrilatero M 43’03”
20° Angelo Moretto Bompani M 43’08”
21° Ubaldo Zanetti Taglio di Po M 43’12”
22° Edmondo Permiani Running  Com. M 43’22”
23° Giuseppe Purificato Salcus M 43’29”
24° Cleto Manfredini Putinati M 43’33”
25° Michele Toni Gabbi M 43’39”
26° Andrea Pasetti Atl.  Estense M 43’42”
27° Armando Bellucco Folgore M 43’43”
28° Martino Pasqualini Bassa Veronese M 43’45”
29° Paolo Storari Faro M 43’52”
30° Nicola Lunari Salcus M 44’10”
31° Marco Delillo Runners  Pd M 44’13”
32° Maurizio Preti Taglio di Po M 44’19”
33° Giuliano Ferro Taglio di Po M 44’24”
34° Silvio Nanetti Centese M 44’27”
35° Fabio Bagtantwe Atl.  Delta  M 44’31”
36° Adriano Pagani Lughesina M 44’43”
37° Giovanni Crepaldi Porto Tolle M 44’48”
38° Enrico Mantovani Argine  Berra M 44’50”
39° Mauro Ferroni Running  Com. M 44’54”
40° Roberto Zaghi Atl.  Delta M 45’04”
41° Enrco Gasparon Libero M 45’06”
42° Giacomo Migliorini Atl.  Delta M 45’13”
43° Adamo Farinelli Quadrilatero M 45’20”
44° Claudio Mingardo Quadrilatero M 45’22”
45° Andrea Astori Quadrilatero M 45’25”
46° Ugo Negri Corriferrara M 45’27”
47° Daniele Prevelato Runners  Pd  M 45’32”
48° Franco Quaglia Taglio di Po M 45’49”
49° Gianluca Marcati Taglio di Po M 45’54”
50° Massimo Roversi Atl.  Delta M 46’03”
51° Lino Padoan Pontecchio M 46’16”
52° Alfredo Bianchi Correre è Bello M 46’21”
53° Adriano Franciosi Faro M 46’25”
54° Massimo Tebaidi Quadrilatero M 46’31”
56° Maurizio Naliato Ferrariola M 46’33”
57° Michele Veronese Taglio di Po M 46’36”
58° Mauro Moretti UISP  Ferrara M 47’05



59° Riccardo Bergossi Quadrilatero M 47’32”
60° Amilcare Finessi Atl.  Delta M 47’45”
61° Roberto Garbi Taglio di Po M 47’50”
62° Filippo Punterieri Corriferrara M 47’53”
63° Maurizio Tavalazzi Alfonsine M 47’54”
64° Claudio Rosestolato Taglio di Po M 48’04”
65° Tiziano Suman Adria M 48’10”
67° Roberto Balerrini Running  Com. M 48’15”
68° Umberto Piacentini Argine  Berra M 48’34”
69° Graziano Succi Quadrilatero M 48’35”
70° Davide Bosi Argine  Berra M 48’40”
71° Rocc Monsellato Taglio di Po M 48’41”
72° Alex Zanetti Faro M 48’44”
73° Emanuele Finotti Faro M 48’46”
74° Pietro Fabbri Faro M 48’56”
75° Patrizio Girello Taglio di Po M 49’07”
76° Francesco Marchi Faro M 49’09”
77° Davide Bruni Faro M 49’24”
78° Davide Ferrari Taglio di Po M 49’32”
79° Adriano Corsara Cavalli Marini M 49’45”
80° Roberto Zanetti Faro M 50’23”
81° Davide Rossi Atl.  Delta M 50’27”
82° Francesco Piagnolente Atl.  Delta M 50’30”
83° Massimiliano Zecchini San Pietro M 50’32”
84° Roberto Balboni Corriferrara M 50’35”
85° Denis Laurento Taglio di Po M 50’41”
86° Gerry Franchin Salcus M 51’24”
87° Luca Paletto Salcus M 51’31”
88° Paolo Bovolentas Taglio di Po M 51’41”
89° Enea Zanellato Taglio di Po M 51’43”
90° Angelo Chiavegato Taglio di Po M 51’45”
94° Franco Beltrranme Taglio di Po M 52’16”
95° Davide Callegari Proethics M 52’26”
96° Roberto Manzoli proethics M 52’38”
97° Mirco Grandi Salcus M 53’04”
98° Alessandro Polesinanti Corriferrara M 53’07”
99° Stefano Bruschi Libero M 53’10”
100° Stefano Mazzini Libero M 53’30”
101° Luigi Franchini Corriferrara M 53’39”
102° Daniele Laurenti Porto Tolle M 54’13”
103° Alberto Sovrani Faro M 54’19”
104° Innocenzo Fileno Libero M 54’21”
105° Giuliano Baruffa Argine  Berra M 54’22”



106° Fabio Marchesi Quadrilatero M 54’29”
107° Umberto Fabbri Taglio di Po M 54’38”
108° Mauro Robustini Invicta M 54’53”
109° Dino Raimondi Proethics M 55’14”
110° Alberto Provenzuani Corriferrara M 55’16”
111° Angelo Cestari Taglio di Po M 55’19”
112° Augusto Avanzo Taglio di Po M 55’21”
113° Massimiliano Ponzetto Taglio di Po M 56’42”
114° Sandro Buzzoni Quadrilatero M 56’45”
115° Pierluigi Bosi Corriferrara M 57’08”
116° Graziano Massarenti Atl.  Delta M 57’08”
117° Alessandro Bottoni Libero M 57’14”
118° Tziano Pacchiega Argine  Berra M 57’20”
119° Maurizio Penzo Libero M 58’42”
120° Alessio Bagatin Taglio di Po M 58’54”
211° Luca Sita Argine  Berra M 00’31”
122° Ugo Veronese Taglio di Po M 02’42”
124° Daniele Paesante Taglio di Po M 03’18”
125° Luca Checchi Libero M 04’13”

Categoria  - N  Femminile
1° Nadya Chubak Lughesina N 41’19”
2° Celeste Ferrini Edera  Forli N 43’01”
3° Daria Legnaro Montegrotto N 43’27”
4° Suellen Roccati Salcus N 43’56”
5° Silvia Montebugnoli Calderaia N 45’37”
6° Annalisa Nequinio Montegrotto N 46’40”
7° Elisabetta Lambertini Quadrilatero N 48’02”
8° Giulia Bellini Ciorriferrara N 48’19”
9° Cinzia Fogli Atl.  Delta N 48’51”
10° Stefania Panfilio Taglio di Po N 49’04”
11° Elisa Marchesini Invicta N 49’30”
12° Simonetta Siviero Salcus N 49’38”
13° Camilla Ferrini Edera Forli N 49’49”
14° Monia Panfilio Taglio di Po N 50’03”
15° Elisa Biolcati Invicta N 50’08”
16° Drita Zhivani Faro N 50’15”
17° Laura Marabini Atl.  Delta N 51’52”
18° Simona Zanetti Quadrilatero N 54’33”
19° Paola Gibertoni Atl.  Estense N 54’45”
20° Daniela Natali Libera N 54’47”
21° Vaslentina Zanetti Libera N 54’56”
22° Rita Guerzoni Proethics N 55’02”



23° Ilaria Marzola Invicta N 55’29”
24° Cristina Rinaldi Corriferrara N 55’42”
25° Elena Guerrato Argine  Berra N 56’15”
26° Rosa Bonazzi Libera N 56’51”
27° Simona Frisina Corriferrara N 56’56”
28° Angela Leopardi Corriferrara N 56’59”
29° Erica Massarenti Atl.  Delta N 57’59”
30° Lorenza Marzola Adria N 58’22”
31° Eleonora Ferrari Quadrilatero N 58’39”
32° Tatiana Gnitiko Atl.  Delta N 59’00”
33° Katia Pedarzini Faro N 59’13”
34° Sara Melloni Invicta N 59’18”
35° Germana Busuoli S.  Agata N 00’09”
36° M. Cristina Catozzi Quadrilatero N 01’16”
37° Monica Gambarin Argine  Berra N 01’33”
38° Isabella Chiodi Quadrilatero N 04’0”
39° Silvia Pasquali Quadrilatero N 05’21”

Categoria  -  O  Femminile
1° Maurizia Patracchini Invicta O 42’57”
2° Giorgina Trasforini Quadrilatero O 45’59”
3° Nicoletta Pasetto Alfonsine O 46’14”
4° Silvana Ban Running  Com. O 47’02”
5° Fabrizia Ferroni Running  Com. O 49’13”
6° Paola Pantaloni Invicta O 49’43”
7° Rita Telloli Atl.  Delta O 50’01”
8° Antonello Cimaschi Lumezzane O 50’50”
9° Ornella Scarsetto Calderara O 53’53”
10° Lucia Faggin Assindustria O 54’20”
11° Letizia Ianotta Corriferrar O 54’31”
12° Sandra Conti Riviera del Brenta O 54’43”
13° Daniela Testoni Pontelungo O 54’51”
14° Rita Marinelli Atl.  Delta O 55’23”
15° Enrica Marinelli Atl.  Delta O 55’56”
16° Elisa Franciosi Quadrilatero O 57’17”
17° Angela Valli Atl.  Faenza O 58’16”
18° Loredana Tronconi Lamone O 58’29”
19° Lorella Gementi Pod.  Pontecchio O 00’11”
20° Patrizia Penini Atl.  Delta O 01’28”
21° Barbara Talmelli Corriferrara O 03’27”
22° Dabna Pickova Invicta O 03’56”
23° Rossella Galletti Quadrilatero O 05’32”
24° Roseliana Barbierati Invicta O 06’34”



Categoria  -  P  Maschile
1° Michele Vanzi Quadrilatero P 44’35”
2° Adriano Liviero Taglio di Po P 45’29”
3° Pietrantonio Polonini Lumezzane P 46’01”
4° Romolo Soffiati Quadrilatero P 46’23”
5° Egidio Marchetti UISP  Ferrara P 46’29”
6° Roberto Orlandin Salcus P 47’19”
7° Gianni Felloni Argine  Berra P 48’06”
8° Giuliano Battaglia Quadrilatero P 48’38”
95° Luciano Bellinello Salcus P 50’06”
10° Giovanni Pavan Rhodigiun P 51’27”
11° Sergio Cappello Salcus P 52’19”
12° Gianni Pagnoni Quadrilatero P 52’40”
13° Germano Vesentini Basso Veronese P 52’43”
14° Sergio Tocchio Quadrilatero P 52’45”
15° Doriano Ferroni San Patrizio P 54’26”
16° Alberto Tredesini Quadrilatero P 54’36”
17° Davide Galozzi Salcus P 56’43”
18° Daniele Fregagli Taglio di Po P 58’01”
19° Mario Braga Argine  Berra P 58’32”
20° Anselmo Finotello Taglio di Po P 58’57”
21° Enzo Fantini Quadrilatero P 00’06”
22° Emilio Foletto Salcus P 03’59”

ORDINE  D’ARRIVO  MINI  PODISTICA  500  metri
1° Alessio Longhi Quadrilatero 
2° Jaonathan Brusegn Libero
3° Nicolò Astori Quadrilatero
4° Matteo Raimondi Salcus
5° Sofia Zanon Argine  Berra
6° Elebna Crepaldi Adria
7° Tomaso Cazzola Atl.  Delta
8° Tomas Friso Salcus
9° Giada Marini Faro
10° Simone Mantovani Atl.  Delta
11° Mattia Bocchi San Giacomo
12° Maicol Mozzato Confindustria
13° Diletta Mionnato Libera
14° Sara Fazzi Argine  Berra
15° Alice Simani Invicta
16° Sebastian Rizzo Bariffa Sport
17° Alessandro Zufoli Faro



18° Hany Faid Argine  Berra
19° Martina Zaghi Corriferrara
20° Sofia Zaghi Corriferrara
21° Nicolo Buzzni Quadrilatero
22° Matteo Minelli Argine  Berra
23° Bader Bencherfa Argine  Berra
24° Lea Micali Atl.  Delta
25° Edmomdo Manzalini Libero
26° Lidia Dericardis Atl.  Delta
27° Valentina Cazzola Atl.  Delta
28° Sveva Selecchibni Alfonsine 
29° Madeleine Minelli Argne  Berrra
30° Riccardo Conti Taglio di Po
31° Bianca Totano Atl.  Delta
32° Paolo Chiozzi Invicta
33° Angelica Binati Libera
34° Margherita Manzalini Atl.  Delta
35° Lia Crepaldi Adria
36° Diego Cora Corriferrara
37° Luca Marcati Taglio di Po
38° Nudal El Mair Argine  Berra
39° Alberto Cora Corriferrara
40° Alessandro Biolcati R. Atl.  Delta
41° Francesco Bigoni Libero
42° Rachele Capatti Argine  Berra
43° Fabio Biolcati  R. Atl.  Delta
44° Marco Trazzi Libero
45° Anna Trazzi Argne  Berra
46° Gemma Crepaldi Libera
47° Marco Fogli Atl.  Delta
48° Tommaso Zerbin Taglio di Po

ORDINE   D’ARRIVO   MINI  PODISTICA  1.500  metri
1° Simone Massarenti At.  Delta
2° Gianni Nonnato Libero
3° Giovanni Suman Confindustria
4° Leonardo Manzoli Proethics
5° Elena Bonafe Atl.  Delta
6° Mattia Bergossi Quadrilatero
7° Thomas Simani Invicta
8° Douhun Nazari Atl.  Delt
9° Anna Mangolini Atl.  Delta
10° Carlotta Storari Faro



11° Stella Fabbri Faro
12° Marta Ballerini Running  Com.
13° Rossella Puller Atl.  Delta
14° Isac Rizzo Barizza
15° Linda Ferri Alfonsine
16° Hiba Faid Argine  Berra
17° Nicolo Gelghini Alfonsine
18° Marco La Tagliata Atl.  Delta
19° Ali Bencherifa Argine  Berra
20° Sofia Binatti Libera
21° Pietro La Tagliata Atl.  Delta 


